The tender file may*be consulted at the Mbengwi council office (SIGAMP) during working
hours, as soon as this tender notice is published.

6 .Acquisition of the tender file

The tender file may be acquired from the Mbengwi council office upon presentation of a non
refundable treasury receipt paid to Mbengwi Council Treasury of 35 000 (thirty five thousand) FCFA.
Such a receipt shall identify the payer as representing the company that wants to participate in the
tender.

7 .Presentation of the tender file

The tender file in three (03) volumes shall be enclosed in three sealed envelopes.
> Envelope A containing the administrative documents (Volume 1);

[...]

14.1.2- Technical file ^

•  Incomplete or non compliant documents;

•  False declaration, forged or scanned documents;

• Non existence in the technical file of the rubric « organization, methodology and planning »

• Absence of the prefinancing capacity of at least four million five hundred thousand (4,500,000)
FCFA.

•  Technical assessment mark lower than 75% of “Yes”

14.1.3- Financial offer

•  Incomplete financial offer;

• Non compliant documents;

• Omission of quantified unit price in the financial offer;

• Absence of break down price.

• Modification of the model break down unit price attached.